502691720 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2738326

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			Name	Execution Date	
APPLE, INC				01/14/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	ELPIDA MEN	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.			
Street Address:	2-1, YAESU	2-1, YAESU 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU			
City:	токуо	токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Property Type			Number		
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 532		53270	7009		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone: 202-293-7060					
Email: acimon@sughrue.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW,					
Address Line 2: 2100 PENNS YLVANIA AVENUE NW, Address Line 2: SUITE 800					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALEXANDER CIMON, LEGAL ASSISTANT		
Signature:			/Alexander Cimon/		

02/24/2014

PATENT REEL: 032277 FRAME: 0661

source=SecurityInterestRelease#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Apple Inc., of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, United States of America (hereinafter "Apple") and Elpida Memory, Inc. of 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyoo 104-0028, Japan (hereinafter "Elpida"), entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated April 10, 2012 (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), in which Elpida granted Apple a security interest in certain assets, including a revolving pledge over the patents set forth in Schedule 2 of the Security Agreement.

Said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2012 at Reel 028209, Frame 0477.

On July 23, 2013, Elpida provided Apple with the written request pursuant to Section 9.1 of the Security Agreement, and informed Apple that as all procedures contemplated by Section 11.3 of the Supply Agreement had been completed and the conditions of Section 9.1 of the Security Agreement had been satisfied, the Security Agreement was terminated.

Apple acknowledges receipt of Elpida's written request pursuant to Section 9.1 of the Security Agreement and agrees that all procedures contemplated by Section 11.3 of the Supply Agreement have been completed, the conditions of Section 9.1 of the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and that the security interest granted to Apple in the Security Agreement is hereby released and terminated effective as of July 23, 2013. Apple hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, the California Secretary of State, and any other appropriate government agency to record this Release of Security Interest.

Signature

Doubles & VETTER

Typed or printed name

Addition Secretary

Title

Apple Inc.

PATENT REEL: 032277 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 02/24/2014